
Friday, April 17
&. 17 Jo Stafford with the Frank DevVolOrchestra
8.165 Concert Stage8.45 Khama: A talk on the Chief of the
Bamangwato, by Major Lewis Hastings(BBC)9.3 Johnny Green and the MGM StudioOrchestra
8.20 Dad and Dave
9.45 Modern Melody Makers10.15 Sleepy Time Tunes10.30 Close down

4 WANGANUI
1200 ke, 250m7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session

7.45 Weather Report8. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views9.15 Famous Letters
9.30 Never Let Me Love You
9.45 Felix Mendelssohn and his HawaiianSerenaders
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Percy Faith and his Orchestra6.45 The Lilian Dale Affair7.0 Tauber Time7.15 Strict Tempo Melodies
7.30 Variety Time
8. 0 We Beg to Differ: A ey, ofsubjects humorously discussed by JoyceGrenfell, Kay Hammond, Charmian Innes,
Gladys Young, John Clements and Gilbert
Harding (BBC)8.30 The Melachrino Orchestra and LeeLawrence8.4 Colin Horsley (piano)
9.15 London Studio ConcertsThe BBC Scottish Orchestra conductedby Ian WhyteOverture: Oberon WeberPizzicato and Waltz (Sylvia Ballet)

Delibes
Vysehrad (My ao Smetana
9.46 Music from Wales
10. 0 Modern Dance Music10.30 Close down

QXKN]Net+f
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast3.0 Shopping with. Val9.15 Never Let Me Love You9.30 Fashion Magazine
9.45 The Bishop’s Mantle10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Strict Tempo Dancing6.45 On the Younger Side, with Val(Stndiny all

0 Old English Songs15 Nelson Gift Quiz
45 Continental Musicians0 Comedy and Dance Favourites30 Reserved
45 Regimented Recollections: Village
Day in Pakistan, a talk by Peter Green

(NZBS)
9. 4 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
§.32 Connoisseur’s Corner10.3 Close. down

NV/
CHRISTCHURCH
690 kc. 434m.

7.57a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Selections from Opera9.45 Overtures by Mozart
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Christchurch,the Smiling City, by Jobn Graingerag SE Three Generations10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Lester Ferguson (tenor)11.30 The New Concert Orchestra andthe Kentucky Minstrels12. 0 Lunch Music
1.23 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
» Mainly for Women: Mobile Micro-
phone; Help for the Home Cook2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Prelude in G Minor, Op. 23, No. 5

RachmaninoffViolin Concerto in D, Op. 35
Tchaikovski

Symphonic Suite: Masquerade
Khachaturian4,0 From Musical Comedy

4.16 Piano Music4.30 Comedy Corner4. Pierre Spiers (piano)45
oO Grace Moore (soprano) ;, Children’s Session; bun Dare; Intot
46
é Unknown
The Hillingdon Orchestra6. 0 Light Music7.16 Rural Roundtable: Pat McGloin,

Chairman, Dick Williams, Charles Cranand Bob Milne, discuss the effects that
synthetic

wool and margarine seemlikely to produce on New Zealand farm-
ing (NZBS) (a repetition from 3YA’s
Country Session on Monday)>,=

,

7.30 Trial by Jury: A presentation ofthe Gilbert and Sullivan Opera from theDecca recordings made under the per-sonal supervision of Bridget D’OylyCarte, of England, and by arrangementwith Bridget D’Oyvly Carte, London, andJ. C. Williamson Ltd;
8.5 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
8.35 John. Parkin Presents, with JohnHoskins (vocal) (NZBS)
8.48 The Music of Leroy Anderson
9.30 Bold Venture
10. 0 Light Music
10.30 Close down

SYSTCH
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Beatrice Jones (contralto): Songsby contemporary Welsh composers sungin Welsh (NZBS) °7.15 The City of Birmingham Orchestraconducted by George WeldonWelsh Rhapsody German
7.33 Travels with a Guitar: Argentinaa talk by Victoria kingsley (NZBS)

7.45 The Boston Symphony Orchestraconducted by Serge Koussevitsky
Symphony No, 5 in E Plat Major, Op.

tit OZ Sibelius
8415 Gerard Huseh (baritone) and Mar-
garet Kilpinen (piano)
Songs by Kilpinen
8.23 The‘Story of the Christian Church:
The Great Division, by Norman SykesDixie Professor of Ecclesiastical Historyin the University of Cambridge (BBC)
The period of the Reformation brought
many changes to the Christian Chgirchin Europe. Most permanent among thesewere the new attitude to the Bible, andthe beginnings of public worship in the
language of the people. Professor SykesSketches briefly some of the main causes
and consequences of the Reformation.
He speaks’ principally of its religiouscharacteristics, and the meaning thatthese have for people today in a worlddivided against itself °

8.37. An English Programme
Chureh Music
The New College Choir, OxfordSalvator Mundi Blow
Westminster Abbey Choir
Rejoice. in. the Lord Purcell
St. Pauls Cathedral Choir
Il lave Surely Built Thee Boyce
8.57 The Queen’s Hall Orchestra con-
ducted by ‘Sir Henry J. Wood
Suite in Five Movements Purcell-Wood

9.11 The Springtime of the Year: Music
from the Midlands (BBC)
9.40 = Elizabeth Goble (virginals)His Dreame 4
! His Rest
Tower Hill
Tove FarnabyPrelude Gibbons
Masque Farnaby
Thurston Dart (harpsichord)
Walsingham Variations
Geraint Jones (organ)
In Nomine Bull

10. 4 Ewan Macoll (traditional singer)Van Dieman’s Land
Lord Randall
Isla Cameron (traditional singer)Queen Jane ;

The Turtle Dove Trad.
10.16 The Jacques String Orchestra
,. St. Paul's Suite Holst
10.30 Close down

SHS die AR
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies
9.15 Reserved
9.30 The Bishop’s Mantle
9.45 Hlouse of Conflict10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Friday Fanfare6.45 The Dreaming City
a | Songs from the Saddle7.15 Junior Naturalists
7.30 Latin Rhythms
7.45 Vocal Parade
8.10 Light Classics
8.25 Short Story: Follow Me Around, by"Michael Hervey (NZBS)
8.45 Little Ships: The Mercy Ship, a talkby "Binnacle’" (NZBS)

9. 3 The Ecole Normale ChamberOrchestra conducted by Alfred Cortot
Brandenburg Concerto No. 6 in BFlat : BachLuigi Amadio (clarinet), Rudolf Nel(viola) and Siegfried Sehultz (piano)Trio in E Flat, K.498 Mozart

9.45 The Conflict of Cultures: A dis-cussion between Nontando Jabavu, PeterAbrahams and Davidson Nicol (BBC)
10.15
10.30

SYZ
Film Successes
Close down

GREYMOUTH
920 ke. 326m,

9.45 a.m. Morning Star: Gladys Ripley10. O Devotional service
10.18 Stejimother
10.30 Music While You Work
11.°0 Partners in Harmony
11.15 Spotlight on Mary Martin
11.30 Comedians and Keyboarders
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Classical MusicSuite: From Childhood McDonald
2.30 Bands and Ballads3.0 Music While You Work
3.30 Kecital for Two
4. 0 Three Generations
4.12 Rhumba Rhythms and Tango Tunes
4.30 Lets Look Back
5. 0 Children’s Session: David andDawn, and lalliday Stories
5.30 Concert Orchestral (VOA)
6. 0 The Sports Review
7.30 Tunes of the Twenties
8. 0 The Springtime of the Year: Musicfrom the Midlands (BBC)
8.30 Organ Music from British Cathe-drals and Abbeys: Salisbury CathedralD. Guest (organist)
8.44 Concert Miniatures:

(BBC)
The HenryWeber Orchestra, with Nancy Carr (so-prano) (VOA)

9.30 Under the Red Robe (BBC)10. O Modern Variety
10.30 Close down af a eile.

ANY DUNEDIN780kc. 384m,
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Organ Interlude E

10.20 Devotional Serviee
10.38 James Melton (tenor)
11. 0 Topics for Women: People in the
News, by Arthur: Manning; Round Our
Way, by Margaret Robinson (NZBS)
11.35 Morning Proms
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Matinee2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Listen to the Band
3.15 Kenneth Gordon (violin)
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Horn Sonata in F, Op. 17 BeethoveiLiebeslieder Waltzes, Op. 52 BrahmsPiano Sonata in A, Op, 120 Schubert4.30 American Variety

5. 0 Teatable Tunes
5.30 Children’s Session: Snow Queen,Animal Talk; Bird Migration (NZBS)
6. 0 Pollyanna
6.15 Hiarry Horlick’s Orchestra
7. 0 Local Sports
7.30 This Sceptred Isle
8. 0 Cabaret at Eight: Keith Harris anchis Orchestra (Studio)8.20 Dad and Dave
8.45 Cowboy Round-up
9.30 The Black Museum10. 0 Oscar Peterson’s Quartet
10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
900 ke. 333m,

5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music3.8 Yaltah Menuhin (piano) and Gabor
Rejto (cello)
sonata Valentini

(NZBS)7.14 The New Italian Quartet
String Quartet in D Major, Op. 6, No.

Boccherini
7.28 Suzanne Danco (soprano)Deh piu a me non V’Ascondette

Bononcini
! Amarilli Caccini
7.36 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Charles Munch
Symphony No. 1 in C Bizet7.59 Johann Sebastian Bach: A Portraitin Outline, compiled from contemporarywritings by Dr. Gerda Eicibaum (NZBS)8.22 Artur Schnabel (piano)
Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue in DMinor
Elisabeth Schumann (soprano)
Wedding Cantata (No. 202)Alberto = Poltronieri (violin), ArturoBonucci (’cello) and Alfredo Casella(piano)Trio from The Musical Offering9.10 Arthur Rubinstein and the RoyalPhilharmonic Orchestra conducted ‘bySir Thomas Beecham
Piano Concerto No; 4 in G Beethoven
9.40 The London Philharmonic Orehes-tra conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Symphonie Study: Falstaif Elgar

10.14 Book of Verse: Poems of Content
(NZBS)

10.30 Close down

'

AVS oeneaneiet
9.30 a.m. Orchestras and Ballads
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Anna Karenina (first episode)10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: The Legend o:Kathie Warren; My Chinese Album: Rick-shaw Goolie, by Patricia Rae (NZBS)11.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. The Ambassadress
2.15 Symphonic MusicOverture: Pique Dame SuppeSymphony No. 2 in C, Op. 61

SchumanrSongtime: Anne Ziegler and Web-Ster Booth
* °
3.15 Echoes of Hawaii
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 scottish Session
4.15 The Norman Cloutier Orchestra4.30 Spotlight: Ella Fitzgerald
4.45 Waltzes of the World5. 0 Children’s Hour: Junior Storytime,Halliday Stories, and Sea Folk
5.30 Theatre Memories6. 0 Pollyanna
6.12 Songs from the Saddle
7. 0 Results from the Gore Sheep DogTrials
After Dinner Musie ,
7.30 Martin Block’s Make Believe Ball-room (VOA) :

8. 0 The 38th Parallel: A feature basedon the book ‘Korean Reporter,’ by ReneCutforth (BBC)
.30 4YZ’s Sports Roundup
+ 0 Modern Variety
9
10
10.30 Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programmes will be broadcast to correspondence school pupils
by 2YA, and rebroadcast:by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ and 4YZ:

MONDAY, APRIL 139.4 a.m. Singing for Juniors.
TUESDAY, APRIL 149.4 am. Story Writing.

|
9.9 The Story of Nurse Maude.

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 159.4 am. There Goes the Bell!
9.14 Let’s Enjoy Our Art.
9.22 Reading for S. 3.

FRIDAY, APRIL 179.4 am. Music Appreciation.
919 Te Reo Maori.


